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- Effective 9/1/2002
Welcome Aboard the Airport Flyer! September 1, 2002 Changes
Cash Fares
e The fare is $2.25 between Oakland and the Pittsburgh International Airport. Adult Cash Fares The Sunday trip departing from
e Operators do not carry change. Exact change is required when paying your fare. To From | 70ne1 | Zone 1A | Zone 2 | Zone 3 Oakland at 9:30 p.m. has been Ai" ort Fl er
* Port Authority transfers, weekly and monthly passes, and 12-month subscription Zone 1 1.75 1.75 | 225 | 275 rescheduled to depart at 9:25 p.m. ZHH p y
i i Zone 1A | 1.75 1.75 1.75 2.25 . . .
annual passes are also accepted. Fare§ _are paid wh.en boarding. . zg:: 5 5o e e oo Sunday trips leaving the airport at
» 28X uses comfortable 20-passenger minibuses bearing the Port Authority logo. Zone3 | 275 | 225 | 225 | 1.75 10:23 and 10:43 p.m. are changed
Buses are wheelchair accessible and are equipped with a luggage storage area. Children (6-11) pay 1/2 the adult cash fare to both leave at 10:20 p.m. The
* You are responsible for handling your bags both on and off the vehicle. Because Children 5 and under (Up to four) ride free when : : :
this is public transportation, tipping operators is not permitted. accompanied by  fare-paying passenger. Sunday trip leaving the airport at
, , Special Fares 11:13 p.m. has been changed to
e When travelling to the airport, Oakland, Downtown, West Carson Street and Downtowner Zone | 11:08
West Busway stops are for boarding only. On the trip from the airport, West Adults T 1.25 eave at 11:08 p.m.
Children (6-11) / People with disabilities .60

Busway, West Carson Street, Downtown and Oakland stops are discharge-only. Persons with Disabilities Pay Halt-fare with a Medicare D

or state-issued 1/2 fare card except on weekdays between

7-8 a.m. and 4:30-5:30 p.m.

Senior Citizens Ride Free with a Medicare ID or

state-issued senior citizen transit pass except

on weekdays between 7-8 a.m. and 4:30-5:30 p.m.
Transfers

Allow a one-zone ride in any direction on connecting buses,

rail cars or inclines. Valid for three hours.

28X Connections With 25A and 25D Service

can be conveniently made at Robinson Town Centre at the shelter on Park Manor
Blvd. between 28X and 25A or 25D. 25A and 25D serve the following destinations:

25A Robinson-Moon-Coraopolis 25D Robinson-Pennsbury-Carnegie

: : : Adults 50
Neville Island Park and Ride Lot Carnegie :
. Children (6-11) .25 H
Groveton Rosslyn Heights People with disabilties 25 Customer Service
Coraopolis - Coraopolis Towers Carnegie Office Park Passes And Tickets
Mooncrest Campbell’s Run Road 1Zone 2Zones 3 Zones 41 2'442'2000
Moon Township The Wave Pool (Weekdays Only) Weekly Pass $16.50  $2075  $25.75 TTY (hearing and speech-impaired)
. Monthly Pass 60.00  75.00 93.00
Moon K-Mart Bayer Corporation (Weekdays Only) 412-231-7007
_ : Annual Pass 660.00  825.00 1,023.00 M hrouah Fri , _
Robert Morris College Robinson Town Centre Tickets (Book often) 1750 2250  27.50 onday through Friday 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Moon Plaza The Mall At Robinson Weekends & Holidays 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
The Boyd School FedEx (Weekdays Only) zone 1 From Fortiirgvgr?ur;e; o * Schedule Information  « Suggestions
Airport Office Park Super K-Mart (Saturday Only) Morewood Avenue, Oakland :Egsr?glr;:unéz * Complaints
Cherrington Corporate Center Disch T8|;79|/|L?79-d bickub Onlv Outbound barts of this schodu o
i ; ischarge Only Inbound-Pickup Only Outbound. arts of this schedule are available
R..D.C WeSt, (Limited Service) No local riding within Zone 1 between or within in large print or braille
Parklane Office Park downtown Pittsburgh, Oakland and Carnegie. Visit Port Authoritv's Website at: RideGold.com
The Pointe at North Fayette Zone 2  To Pittsburgh International Airport y ' ’

Robinson Town Centre
The Mall At Robinson

28X operates in Zones 1 and 2
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